
Name of the 

Work / Contract 

No:

. Category of Services  (To Be Selected by Department)
Category of Bidder

( To Be Selected by Bidder)
 To Be Entered by Department

ITC Available Bidder's Status  (Mandatory) Rate of GST (in %) Total GST(in Rs.)
GST  to be Paid By Bidder 

(in Rs.)
GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)

Name of the 

Bidder/ Bidding 

Firm / Company :
Select 18 0.00 0.00 0.00

NUMBER # TEXT # NUMBER # TEXT # NUMBER NUMBER # NUMBER # TEXT #

Sl.

No.

Item Description Quantity Units Estimated Rate  in

Rs.      P

BASIC RATE In 

Figures To be entered 

by the Bidder  in

Rs.      P

TOTAL AMOUNT  Without 

Taxes  in

Rs.      P

TOTAL AMOUNT 

In Words

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1.01

A.Complete repairing / overhauling of 06 nos. split and 04 nos. window air 

condition machine installed at Office, Road / Rail Weighbridge, R/Store, Canteen 

etc of Sawang Washery                                                                                                                                                                                            

(1) Replacement of compressor

3.00 nos. 3880.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.02 (2) Servicing of 1.5/02 ton split/window type AC machine 8.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.03 (3) Gas charging R-22 7.00 Kg. 3882.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.04 (4) Replacement of air filter 8.00 nos. 3882.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.05 (5) Replacement of starting capacitor 7.00 nos. 3883.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.06 (6) Replacement of thermostat switch 5.00 nos. 3884.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.07 (7) Replacement of running capacitor 7.00 nos. 3885.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.08 (8) Replacement of fan blade 5.00 nos. 3889.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.09 (9) Sensor coil / cooling 9.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.10 (10) Condenser line jali outdoor 3.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.11 (11) Replacement of wiring set changing 5.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.12 (12) Supply and fixing of overload relays 6.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

Tender Inviting Authority: Abhijeet Mahto, Sr. Manager(E&M), Sawang Washery, Kathara Area

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

Works Contract

Complete repairing / overhauling of 06 nos. split and 04 nos. window Air conditioner machine installed in different section and repairing / rewinding of ceiling fan of 

employees quarters as well as rail and road weighbridge, canteen, R/Store, Office etc. of Sawang Washery as and when basis for a period of one year.
NIT No. : SGW/KTA/ENM/E-Tender/2025-26/36                                                  Date- 28.08.2025



1.13 (13) Replacement of blower motor 3.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.14 (14) Replacement of fan motor 5.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.15 (15) Replacement of PCB complete set 5.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.16 (16) Contractor Profit 1.00 no. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.17

B. Repairing / rewinding of 220 Volts ceiling fan of employees quarters at 

different colony and offices, canteen, weighbridges etc. of Sawang Washery.                                                                               

(1) Super enamel copper wire 34, 35, 36 SWG (Less scrap value 1.2Kg. - 0..6 x 1.2 = 

0.48 Kg.) x 83 nos. of ceiling fan 

39.84 Kg. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.18
(ii) Cost of insulation of 1.2Kg copper @ 15% of i.e. 1.2 Kg. copper) x 83 nos. 

ceiling fan
14.94 Kg. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.19 (iii) Labour charge @ 15% of Sl. No. 01  x x 83 nos. ceiling fan 14.94 no. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.20 (iv) Replacement of bearing 6200, 6201, 6202, 6203 75.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.21 (v) Rotor shaft 40.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.22 (vi) Fan cap 70.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.23 (vii) Machining of fan body changing bush to bearing size 30.00 nos. 3881.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.24 Contractor Profit 1.00 no. 3906.10 0.00 INR Zero Only

2 Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC 1.000 Nos 0.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

Total in Figures 0.00 INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words INR Zero Only


